= ;	RM Pi	1-1595	RECOR	04-0	4-2003	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
L	ev. 6-93) MB No. 0:	51-0011(exp. 4/94)					Patent and Tra	ademark Office
		To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patent	1024	109357	jinal documer	its or copy thereof.	
1		of conveying party(ies): as S. Riccobene	3-24-0	3	Name and address Name: F		arty(ies) sonry Company, Inc.	S. PTO
Δ.:	ddition:	I name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? () Yes (X) No	Internal Address: Street Address:	6141 Edith Bo	oulevard, NE	10/39
3	Natu	e of conveyance:						÷ =
	(X)	Assignment	() Merge	r				The state of the s
	()	Security Agreement	() Chang	•	City: <u>Albuquerque</u>			-
	()	Other			Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attac	ched: () Yes (X) No	
E	xecuti:	n Date: February 28, 2003	-		- TA1-10			
4	App ication number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If th	s document is being filed t	ogether with a new a	pplication, the	execution date of the ap	plication is: F	ebruary 28, 2003	
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	1039553	57	B. Patent No.(s)			
L			Additiona	al numbers attach	ned? () Yes (X) No.			
5	Nam conc Nam	and address of party to wearning document should be Paul G. J. Greer, Bu	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Inter	25th Floo	n Wacker Drive r Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CFR (3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Stree	t Address:			(X) Authorized to event proper payment		deposit account only i.	in the
	City:	State: _	ZIP:		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:		
	Additi	nal name(s) & address(es) att	ached: () Yes (X) No		07-2069			
)4/()4-(4/200. C-402:	ECOOPER 00000030 103955	37		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pa	aying by deposit accoun	t)
				DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9	To th	ment and signature. best of my knowledge an iginal document. Paul G. Juettner Name of Person Signing	d belief, the foreging	Sw.	Zett	vattached copy	March 24, 20	003
		realite of Feraori Signing	Total number of page	1 /	nature	3 3	Date	
	25.64	.420	rotal number of page	s including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	cument:		
10	25.66		documents to be r	ecorded with	required cover sheet in	formation to		***************************************

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas S. Riccobene, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 532 Westgate Lane, NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87107, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

IRREGULAR, ROTATIONAL TESSELLATION SURFACE COVERING UNITS AND SURFACE COVERING

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, Riccobene Masonry Company, Inc., a corporation of New Mexico, having a principal place of business at 6141 Edith Boulevard, NE, Albuquerque. New Mexico, 87107, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0319 ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will provide ASSIGNEE, upon its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

	/ j	
Date	2/28/03	_

Thomas S. Riccobene

K::1825\66439\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2003